
RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM

 
 
 
 

 
STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE  

 
 
 

1  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Alexander Kolodin (AZ #030826) 
Neal Carter (AZ #034200) 
KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC 
4105 North 20th Street, Suite 110 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
Tel: (602) 730-2985 
Alexander.Kolodin@KolodinLaw.com  
Neal@KolodinLaw.com  
Analea@KolodinLaw.com (file copies) 
 
Ronald D. Coleman*  
CITIZEN AG 
50 Park Place, Suite 1105 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Tel: (973) 264-9611 
RColeman@ColemanLaw-PC.com 
*pro hac vice 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
1789 Foundation Inc., d/b/a Citizen AG, 
and Lindsey Graham,  
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity as 
Secretary of State, 
 
 Defendant. 
 
One Arizona, and the Arizona Alliance for 
Retired Americans,  
 
           Intervenor- Defendants 

Case No. CV-24-02987-PHX-SP     
 
 

STIPULATION TO DISMISS 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 
 

 

   

Case 2:24-cv-02987-SPL     Document 55     Filed 05/06/25     Page 1 of 4

mailto:Alexander.Kolodin@KolodinLaw.com
mailto:Neal@KolodinLaw.com
mailto:Analea@KolodinLaw.com
mailto:RColeman@ColemanLaw-PC.com


RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM

 
 
 
 

 
STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE  

 
 
 

2  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

On May 5, 2025, Plaintiffs filed a notice of voluntary dismissal. ECF No. 53. The 

notice that Plaintiffs filed was erroneously titled as: “Stipulation of Intervenors 

Dismissal Without Prejudice.” Id. at 1 (first emphasis added). On May 6, the Court 

“granted” what it received as a “Stipulation of Intervenors Dismissal.” ECF No. 54. The 

Court understandably misunderstood Plaintiffs’ filing to dismiss only the Intervenors 

from the case, based on its title. However, the parties stipulated to a dismissal of this 

matter in full. 

Therefore, pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs hereby provide notice that 

this matter is dismissed, without prejudice. 

Defendant Arizona Secretary of State and Intervenors-Defendants One Arizona 

and the Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans stipulate to the dismissal.  
 

Dated: May 6, 2025 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC 

 
/s/Alexander Kolodin 

 Alexander Kolodin 
Neal Carter 
 
CITIZEN AG 
 
Ronald D. Coleman* 
*pro hac vice 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 
Kristin K. Mayes 
Attorney General 
 
/s/Karen J. Hartman-Tellez (with 
permission) 

Case 2:24-cv-02987-SPL     Document 55     Filed 05/06/25     Page 2 of 4



RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM

 
 
 
 

 
STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE  

 
 
 

3  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Karen J. Hartman-Tellez 
Kara Karlson 
Senior Litigation Counsel 
Kyle Cummings 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for Arizona Secretary of 
State Adrian Fontes 
 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
 
/s/Lalitha Madduri (with permission) 
Lalitha Madduri 
Chris Dodge 
Omeed Alerasool 
James J. Pinchak 
Julie Zuckerbrod 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants 
One Arizona and the Arizona Alliance 
for Retired Americans 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Case 2:24-cv-02987-SPL     Document 55     Filed 05/06/25     Page 3 of 4



RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM

 
 
 
 

 
STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE  

 
 
 

4  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on this 6th day of May 2025, I electronically transmitted the 
attached document to the Clerk’s Office using the ECF System for filing, and 
transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the ECF registrants on record. 
 
 
KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC  
 
/s/Alexander Kolodin 
 

Case 2:24-cv-02987-SPL     Document 55     Filed 05/06/25     Page 4 of 4


	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT



