1	Alexander Kolodin (AZ #030826)	
	Neal Carter (AZ #034200)	
2	KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC	
3	4105 North 20th Street, Suite 110	
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85016	
4	Tel: (602) 730-2985	
5	Alexander.Kolodin@KolodinLaw.com	
6	Neal@KolodinLaw.com Analea@KolodinLaw.com (file copies)	
	Anaica (W. Kolodini Law. com (The copies)	
7	Ronald D. Coleman*	
8	CITIZEN AG	
	50 Park Place Suite 1105	
9	Newark, NJ 07102	
10	Tel: (973) 264-9611	cog.
11	RColeman@ColemanLaw-PC.com	
11	*pro hac vice	CK
12		100
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	2AC TOCKET COM
1.4		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
15	FOR THE DISTRIC	I OF ARIZONA
16	1789 Foundation Inc., d/b/a Citizen AG,	Case No. CV-24-02987-PHX-SP
	and Lindsey Graham,	
17	in a second of the second of t	
18	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION TO DISMISS
19	\$\text{Z}	WITHOUT PREJUDICE
1)	V.	
20		
21	Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity as	
	Secretary of State,	
22		
23	Defendant.	
24	One Arizona, and the Arizona Alliance for	
	Retired Americans,	
25	Retired Americans,	
26	Intervenor- Defendants	
27		
27		1
28	1	

On May 5, 2025, Plaintiffs filed a notice of voluntary dismissal. ECF No. 53. The notice that Plaintiffs filed was erroneously titled as: "Stipulation of *Intervenors* Dismissal *Without Prejudice*." Id. at 1 (first emphasis added). On May 6, the Court "granted" what it received as a "Stipulation of Intervenors Dismissal." ECF No. 54. The Court understandably misunderstood Plaintiffs' filing to dismiss only the Intervenors from the case, based on its title. However, the parties stipulated to a dismissal of this matter in full.

Therefore, pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs hereby provide notice that this matter is dismissed, without prejudice.

Defendant Arizona Secretary of State and Intervenors-Defendants One Arizona and the Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans stipulate to the dismissal.

Dated: May 6, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC

/s/Alexander Kolodin Alexander Kolodin Neal Carter

CITIZEN AG

Ronald D. Coleman\*
\*pro hac vice
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Kristin K. Mayes Attorney General

/s/Karen J. Hartman-Tellez (with permission)

Karen J. Hartman-Tellez Kara Karlson Senior Litigation Counsel Kyle Cummings Assistant Attorney General Attorneys for Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes

## ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP

/s/Lalitha Madduri
Lalitha Madduri
Chris Dodge
Omeed Alerasool
James J. Pinchak
Julie Zuckerbrod
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
One Arizona and the Arizona Alliance
for Retired Americans

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May 2025, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the ECF System for filing, and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the ECF registrants on record.

## KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC

## /s/Alexander Kolodin

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PAEL BALLET FROM DEINOCRACYDOCKET, COM PAEL BALLET FROM DEINOCRACYD FROM DEINO

4